

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 916 OF 2012

VIMLESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVARDHAN LAL MEENA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sonal Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is ready to settle the matter with the respondent.

In view of the stand taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner, we direct both the parties to appear before the Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110 001 on 4th September, 2013. The Mediator shall submit the report within four weeks.

List the matter after six weeks with the report.

|(Anita Malhotra)
|Sr.PA

|(Usha Sharma)
|Court Master