

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 916 OF 2012

VIMLESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVARDHAN LAL MEENA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sonal Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh Y., Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe are informed that the parties approached the Mediation Centre.
However, they could not arrive at a settlement.We would like the parties to remain present in the Court on 18-11-
2013 to find out whether we could make an effort to bring about settlement.
List the matter on 18-11-2013.|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master| |(Indu Pokhriyal)
| |Court Master|
|