

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 916 OF 2012

VIMLESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVARDHAN LAL MEENA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ram Eqbal Roy, Adv.  
for Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.For Respondent(s)1 Mr.Sonal Sinha, Adv.  
For Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.Mr.Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.  
For Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pursuant to the orders passed by this Court, we are informed by learned counsel appearing for the parties to the lis that both the parties are present before this Court.

In our opinion, a matter of this nature requires to be mediated by an experienced mediator. Therefore, we now direct the Ld. Co-ordinator/Director, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi

-110 001 to mediate herself and explore possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and send a report to this Court within a week's time from today.

: 2 :

The parties are directed to appear before the learned co-ordinator/Director of the S.C.Mediation Centre at 2.00 p.m. today.

Call the matter after two weeks.

Presence of the parties is dispensed with on the next date of hearing.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar